502556377 11/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2602039

Otylochiod: Voloidii V1.2			
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name		Execution Date	
BRICMONT, INC.		04/18/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: ANDRITZ BRICMONT INC			

State/Country	IIDENINGV

Street Address:

Internal Address:

PENNSYLVANIA

15317 Postal Code:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12725121

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100 Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: GLF@NIXONVAN.COM

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JEFFRY H. NELSON

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

500 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE

CANONSBURG

SOUTHPOINTE INDUSTRIAL PARK

Address Line 2: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JHN-10-2114	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFRY H. NELSON	
Signature:	/Jeffry H. Nelson/	
Date:	11/04/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=10-2114_ChangeOfName#page1.tif source=10-2114_ChangeOfName#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 031572 FRAME: 0884

Entity #: 2081520 Date Filed: 04/20/2012 Carol Aichele Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU

Name Deborah	B. Zink		THE PLANE PL	Document will be reto	
Address 1115 No	orthmeadow Pa	arkway	COLOR MANAGEMENT (A LANGE AND	the left. ⇐	
City Roswell	State GA	Zip Code 300	76	Common ARTICLES OF AMI	vealth of Pennsylvania ENDMENT-BUSINESS 3
\$70			REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		71212547115
In compliance was to amend its arti	ith the requirement cles, hereby states	ts of the applicable pr	ovisions (rela	ting to articles of ame	ndment), the undersign
1. The name of the	corporation is:	Bricmont, Inc.			
The (a) address commercial reg	of this corporation	r's current registered (venue is (the	Commonwealth or (b) Department is hereby partment): Zip	name of its authorized to
2. The (a) address commercial reg correct the follo (a) Number a	of this corporation sistered office proving information and Street	's current registered of ider and the county of to conform to the reconstruction City	f venue is (the ords of the De	Department is hereby partment):	authorized to
2. The (a) address commercial reg correct the follo (a) Number a (b) Name of Coc/o Corporal	of this corporation istered office proving information and Street	ered Office Provider	Evenue is (the prds of the De State	Department is hereby partment):	County County

2012 HAY -1 PM 4: 32 PA-DEPT OF STATE

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6. Check one of the following:			
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a).			
X The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).			
The state of the s	P. (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)		
7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the follo	wing:		
X The amendment adopted by the corporation, set for	orth in full, is as follows		
FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Articles of Incorporation	oration of the Company be amended by changing		
Article 1 thereof so that, as amended, said Article : Corporation is Andritz Bricmont Inc."	shall be and read as follows: "The name of the		
The amendment adopted by the corporation is set hereof.	forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part		
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:			
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede th	ne original articles and all amendments thereto.		
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this		
	18th day of,		
	3012		
/	Bricmont, Inc.		
	Name of Corporation New Manne of Corporation		
	Signature Secretary		
	Title		

PATENT REEL: 031572 FRAME: 0886

RECORDED: 11/04/2013